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Inverleith LLP

Statement of Financial Position

31 March 2017

Fixed assets

Current assets
Prepayments and accrued income

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets
Total assets less current liabilities

Loans and other debts due to members
Members' other interests

2017

631,032
18,410

3,165

649,442

86,777
562,665
565,830

565,830

565,830

2016
£

857

346,733
990

347,723

4,751
342,972
343,829

343,829

343,829

For the year ending 31 March 2017 the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of
the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit)

(Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small LLPs.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act (as
applied to LLPs) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been
delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

These accounts were approved by the members and authorised for issue on 27 July 2017, and are

signed on their behalf by:

Benjamin J P Thomson
Desjgnated Member

Registered number: SO302623
The LLP is registered in Scotland.

The address of the registered office is 33 Inverleith Terrace, Edinburgh, EH3 5NU.



