Registered Number: SO302623

## Inverleith LLP Filleted Unaudited Accounts For the year ended 31 March 2017

THURSDAY



**COMPANIES HOUSE** 

## Inverleith LLP

## **Statement of Financial Position**

## 31 March 2017

·	2017		2016
	£	£	£
Fixed assets		3,165	857
Current assets Prepayments and accrued income	631,032 18,410		346,733 990
	<del></del>	649,442	347,723
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		86,777	4,751
Net current assets		562,665	342,972
Total assets less current liabilities		565,830	343,829
Loans and other debts due to members Members' other interests		565,830 -	343,829 -
		565,830	343,829

For the year ending 31 March 2017 the LLP was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small LLPs.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act (as applied to LLPs) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

These accounts were approved by the members and authorised for issue on 27 July 2017, and are signed on their behalf by:

Benjamin J P Thomson Designated Member

Registered number: SO302623

The LLP is registered in Scotland.

The address of the registered office is 33 Inverleith Terrace, Edinburgh, EH3 5NU.